
 

 

ift-Nachweis 

  

Classification Report   

V
e

-P
B

1
-4

9
0

2
-e

n
/ 

(2
0
2

4
-1

2
) 

Identity-Check 
 
 
 
 
 
 
www.ift-rosenheim.de/ift-geprueft 
ID: 533-340E0 

 

 

Basis *) 

EN 14351-1:2006+A2:2016-09 

*) and corresponding national versions 
(e.g. DIN EN) 

Test report: 25-002279-PR11 PB-
C01-02-en-01    

Representation 

 

 

Instructions for use 

The Evidence ("Nachweis") can 
be used for preparing the 
Declaration of Performance in 
accordance with the Construction 
Products Regulation 
305/2011/EU. The results 
obtained apply to the direct field 
of application determined in 
Annex E of EN 14351-1.  

  

Validity 

There is no time limit.  

When using this document the up-
to-dateness of above basis and 
the conformity of the product have 
to be observed.  

 

Notes on publication 

The ift-Guidance Sheet 
"Conditions and Guidance for the 
Use of ift-Test Documents" 
applies.  

Number 25-002279-PR11 (NW-C01-02-en-01) 

Owner Kontinent-Group LLC 
Nebesnoji Sotni Str.  
18002 Cherkasy 
Ukraine 

Product External pedestrian doorset, opening outwards 

Designation System: F46M 

Shipping name: KONTINENT-GROUP  

Details Manufacturer Kontinent-Group LLC, Cherkasy; Material 

Aluminium with polymer coat; Overall dimensions (W x H) 1,000 
mm x 2,300 mm; Type of opening Turn; Opening direction 
Outwards; Closing condition closed, locked and secured in main 
latchbolt and auxiliary latchbolts and deadbolt; Threshold 

frame Manufacturer Kontinent Group Profile system F46M Material 
Aluminium profile without thermal break Threshold leaf seal 
Designation GP044 Material EPDM Lock Multi-point locking 
system, Secure MR2, Main and additional strike plates 6-37368-01-
R-1 & 6-40032-AA-0-1, GU; Hinges 2-part, aluminium 4 pcs., 
LOIRA + FAPIM Dimension Leaf (W x H) 897 mm x 2,233 mm; 

Special features  

Result **)  

Air permeability according to EN 12207:2016-12 

 
Class: 3 

 

Resistance to wind load according to EN 12210:2016-03 

 
Class: C5/B5 

  

**) Decision rule: For the evaluation of conformity, the measurement uncertainty was not taken into account. 
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